

bITEM NO.12

COURT NO.11

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2012

CRLMP.NO(s). 10143

RAMAIYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. NOW CHHATISGARH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from surrendering and office report)

Date: 04/05/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Rajesh Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Mahesh Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. B.K. Shukla, Adv.  
Mr. Rishab Singh, Adv.  
Mrs. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice to the State.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)  
Sr. P.A.

(Neelam Arora)  
Court Master