

§

ITEM NO.41

COURT NO.8

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5534/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 28/02/2012 in CRA No.1100/1997, of The HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR)

NARESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. (NOW CHHATISGARH)

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 4194 of 2012

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., bail and c/delay in filing addl. Documents and taking on record addl. Documents and officer report)

Date: 26/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Baleshwar Shukla,Adv.

Mr. Mohit Kumar Gupta,Adv.

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.D.Singh,Adv.

Ms. Sakshi Kakkar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard.

Learned counsel for the State seeks more time to file counter affidavit.

Post after ensuing summer vacation.

In the meantime, we suspend the sentence awarded to the petitioner-Ramaiya for a period of six months from the date he is released from custody, subject to the petitioner's furnishing bail bonds in a sum of Rs.20,000/- with one surety of the like amount to the satisfaction of the concerned trial court.

|(Mahabir Singh)
Court Master

| (Suman Wadhwa)
AR-cum-PS